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SEC. 2. For the purpose of the organization under the provisions
of said chapter, A. H. E. lange, C. H. Ricker and Dr. William Root
are hereby designated as commissioners to post notices of the first
(1st; election in said village.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 303.

AN ACT RELATING TO THE MEETINGS, DUTIES AND COMPENSA-
TION OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF
GOODHUE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The board of county commissioners of the county of
Goodhue shall meet at the county seat of said county, for the purpose
of transacting such business as may devolve upon or be brought before
them, on the first (1st) Tuesday in January, on the third (3d) Tuesday
in March, on the third (3d) Wednesday in July and on the third (3d)
Tuesday in October, in each year, and may hold such extra sessions as
may be necessary for the interests of the county, such extra sessions
shall be called by a majority of the board, and the clerk shall give at
least ten (10) days notice thereof to the commissioners.

SEC. 3. The said commissioners shall each receive three dollars
($3) per day for the time they are actually and necessarily in attend-
ance upon the sessions of the board, and mileage at the rate of ten
(10) cents for each mile actually and necessarily traveled, computed
by the nearast traveled route in going to and returning from such ses-
sions, and they may receive the like compensation and mileage by the
nearest traveled route for such committee service as may have been
previously ordered bv a, recorded vote of the board, and actually and
necessarily performed by them; the said board may also allow to each
member thereof such compensation as may be just and reasonable for
such services as they may fin'* to have been actually and necessarily
rendered in the bestowal of temporary relief to the poor, or any duties
required by law. But no compensation, except for per diem and mile-
age in attendance upon sessions of the board, shall be allowed or paid
until an itemized statement, under oath, of such services, shall have
been first examined and certified by the county attorney to be correct
and in accordance with law; and the said board shall receive no other
or further compensation, except as provided herein.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 22, 1883.


